
POPOLAZIONE RESIDENTE PER ETA' E ANNO DI NASCITA

                      31-12-2011

Età F M TOTALE  %  cumulata %
 retro 

cumulata %
100+ 30 4 34 0,028% 0,028% 100,000%

99 19 6 25 0,020% 0,048% 99,972%
98 29 7 36 0,029% 0,077% 99,952%
97 48 8 56 0,046% 0,123% 99,923%
96 55 9 64 0,052% 0,175% 99,877%
95 50 8 58 0,047% 0,222% 99,825%
94 58 7 65 0,053% 0,275% 99,778%
93 68 15 83 0,067% 0,342% 99,725%
92 78 29 107 0,087% 0,429% 99,658%
91 211 53 264 0,215% 0,644% 99,571%
90 223 86 309 0,251% 0,895% 99,356%
89 249 99 348 0,283% 1,177% 99,105%
88 319 121 440 0,358% 1,535% 98,823%
87 325 160 485 0,394% 1,929% 98,465%
86 383 175 558 0,453% 2,382% 98,071%
85 449 238 687 0,558% 2,940% 97,618%
84 490 266 756 0,614% 3,555% 97,060%
83 503 296 799 0,649% 4,204% 96,445%
82 567 338 905 0,735% 4,939% 95,796%
81 560 386 946 0,769% 5,708% 95,061%
80 552 394 946 0,769% 6,477% 94,292%
79 639 466 1105 0,898% 7,374% 93,523%
78 689 444 1133 0,921% 8,295% 92,626%
77 660 473 1133 0,921% 9,216% 91,705%
76 782 577 1359 1,104% 10,320% 90,784%
75 677 592 1269 1,031% 11,351% 89,680%
74 698 604 1302 1,058% 12,409% 88,649%
73 853 640 1493 1,213% 13,622% 87,591%
72 870 685 1555 1,263% 14,885% 86,378%
71 856 730 1586 1,289% 16,174% 85,115%
70 863 715 1578 1,282% 17,456% 83,826%
69 763 651 1414 1,149% 18,605% 82,544%
68 784 615 1399 1,137% 19,742% 81,395%
67 776 604 1380 1,121% 20,863% 80,258%
66 713 556 1269 1,031% 21,894% 79,137%
65 936 791 1727 1,403% 23,297% 78,106%
64 868 713 1581 1,285% 24,582% 76,703%
63 883 700 1583 1,286% 25,868% 75,418%
62 839 685 1524 1,238% 27,106% 74,132%
61 732 647 1379 1,120% 28,227% 72,894%
60 729 665 1394 1,133% 29,359% 71,773%
59 738 707 1445 1,174% 30,533% 70,641%
58 758 676 1434 1,165% 31,699% 69,467%
57 760 712 1472 1,196% 32,895% 68,301%
56 810 722 1532 1,245% 34,139% 67,105%
55 815 677 1492 1,212% 35,352% 65,861%
54 798 817 1615 1,312% 36,664% 64,648%
53 839 789 1628 1,323% 37,987% 63,336%
52 935 822 1757 1,428% 39,414% 62,013%
51 948 896 1844 1,498% 40,912% 60,586%
50 912 837 1749 1,421% 42,334% 59,088%
49 930 909 1839 1,494% 43,828% 57,666%
48 910 1036 1946 1,581% 45,409% 56,172%
47 1107 1057 2164 1,758% 47,167% 54,591%
46 1083 1105 2188 1,778% 48,945% 52,833%
45 1166 1069 2235 1,816% 50,761% 51,055%
44 1074 1118 2192 1,781% 52,542% 49,239%
43 1083 1109 2192 1,781% 54,323% 47,458%
42 1128 1057 2185 1,775% 56,098% 45,677%
41 1039 1038 2077 1,688% 57,786% 43,902%



Età F M TOTALE  %  cumulata %
 retro 

cumulata %
40 1051 1028 2079 1,689% 59,475% 42,214%
39 1043 992 2035 1,653% 61,129% 40,525%
38 943 1018 1961 1,593% 62,722% 38,871%
37 944 878 1822 1,480% 64,202% 37,278%
36 918 936 1854 1,506% 65,709% 35,798%
35 829 874 1703 1,384% 67,092% 34,291%
34 770 808 1578 1,282% 68,375% 32,908%
33 715 794 1509 1,226% 69,601% 31,625%
32 683 742 1425 1,158% 70,758% 30,399%
31 680 693 1373 1,116% 71,874% 29,242%
30 626 663 1289 1,047% 72,921% 28,126%
29 609 646 1255 1,020% 73,941% 27,079%
28 607 616 1223 0,994% 74,935% 26,059%
27 571 568 1139 0,925% 75,860% 25,065%
26 543 590 1133 0,921% 76,781% 24,140%
25 499 560 1059 0,860% 77,641% 23,219%
24 538 535 1073 0,872% 78,513% 22,359%
23 587 575 1162 0,944% 79,457% 21,487%
22 508 533 1041 0,846% 80,303% 20,543%
21 518 561 1079 0,877% 81,180% 19,697%
20 541 575 1116 0,907% 82,087% 18,820%
19 487 530 1017 0,826% 82,913% 17,913%
18 472 525 997 0,810% 83,723% 17,087%
17 496 548 1044 0,848% 84,571% 16,277%
16 504 592 1096 0,891% 85,462% 15,429%
15 529 546 1075 0,873% 86,335% 14,538%
14 518 601 1119 0,909% 87,244% 13,665%
13 508 617 1125 0,914% 88,158% 12,756%
12 574 565 1139 0,925% 89,084% 11,842%
11 543 575 1118 0,908% 89,992% 10,916%
10 564 523 1087 0,883% 90,875% 10,008%
9 511 619 1130 0,918% 91,794% 9,125%
8 589 565 1154 0,938% 92,731% 8,206%
7 574 567 1141 0,927% 93,658% 7,269%
6 573 586 1159 0,942% 94,600% 6,342%
5 560 583 1143 0,929% 95,529% 5,400%
4 580 605 1185 0,963% 96,492% 4,471%
3 582 619 1201 0,976% 97,467% 3,508%
2 506 564 1070 0,869% 98,337% 2,533%
1 530 550 1080 0,878% 99,214% 1,663%
0 477 490 967 0,786% 100,000% 0,786%

64109 58966 123075 100,000%


